their subsidiaries under the assumptions and adjustments set forth in the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial statements. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet assumes the Merger was consummated on December 31,
2003. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income give effect to the Merger as if the Merger occurred at the beginning of
2003.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not reflect restructuring and other Merger related expenses expected
to be incurred by Fentura and WMFC, or the anticipated cost savings. As a result, the pro forma combined financial condition and results of
operations of Fentura as of and after the Effective Time of the Merger may not be indicative of the results that actually would have occurred if
the Merger had been in effect during the periods presented or of the results that may be attained in the future.

99.3-1

Edgar Filing: FENTURA FINANCIAL INC - Form 8-K/A

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements 51

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
December 31, 2003

(Dollars in Thousands)

Fentura
Historical

WMFC
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
   Cash and due from banks $ 16,509 $ 4,084 $ (12,607) $ 7,986
   Federal funds sold 3,650 0 0 3,650

   Total cash and cash equivalents 20,159 4,084 (12,607) 11,636

   Securities available for sale, at fair value 113,833 27,202 143 141,178

   Securities held to maturity (fair value 2003 - $12,553) 12,169 32 0 12,201

   Loans held for sale 1,095 860 0 1,955
   Loans, net of allowance of 2003 - $5,338, 249,831 93,447 105 343,383
   Bank premises and equipment 9,606 4,411 (624) 13,393
   Accrued interest receivable 1,884 1,122 0 3,006
   Bank owned life insurance 6,458 0 0 6,458
   Federal Home Loan Bank stock 854 1,301 0 2,155
   Goodwill 0 0 6,750 6,750
   Other Intangible Assets 0 0 3,202 3,202
   Other assets 4,077 576 0 4,653

$ 419,966 $ 133,035 $ (3,324) $ 549,677

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Deposits:
   Noninterest-bearing deposits $ 58,708 $ 12,817 $ 0 $ 71,525
   Interest-bearing deposits 289,817 84,180 444 374,441

   Total deposits 348,525 96,997 444 445,966

   Short-term borrowings 3,449 7,159 (1,000) 9,608
   Federal Home Loan Bank Advances 1,108 23,000 433 24,541
   Repurchase Agreements 12,500 0 0 12,500
   Subordinated debentures 12,000 0 0 12,000
   Accrued taxes, interest and other liabilities 1,502 1,225 1,524 4,251

   Total liabilities 379,084 128,381 1,401 508,866

Stockholders' equity
   Common stock - $0 par value, shares issued
   1,880,485 - 2003 32,769 1,473 (1,473) 32,769
   Retained earnings 8,238 3,252 (3,252) 8,238
   Accumulated other comprehensive income (125) (71) 0 (196)

40,882 4,654 (4,725) 40,811

$ 419,966 $ 133,035 $ (3,324) $ 549,677

   See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

99.3-2

Edgar Filing: FENTURA FINANCIAL INC - Form 8-K/A

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet December 31, 2003 (Dollars in Thousands) 52

Edgar Filing: FENTURA FINANCIAL INC - Form 8-K/A

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet December 31, 2003 (Dollars in Thousands) 53

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
Year Ended December 31, 2003

(Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

Fentura
Historical

WMFC
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Interest income
   Loans, including fees $ 15,669 $ 6,027 $ 0 $ 21,696
   Securities:
   Taxable 1,943 704 0 2,647
   Tax-exempt 665 136 0 801
   Short-term investments 161 28 0 189

   Total interest income 18,438 6,895 0 25,333

Interest expense
   Deposits 5,318 1,621 0 6,939
   Short-term borrowings 9 6 0 15
   Other Borrowings 274 957 0 1,231

   Total interest expense 5,601 2,584 0 8,185

Net interest income 12,837 4,311 0 17,148

Provision for loan losses 1,319 1,145 0 2,464

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 11,518 3,166 0 14,684

Noninterest income
   Service charges on deposit accounts 3,609 253 0 3,862
   Gain on sale of mortgage loans 1,258 932 0 2,190
   Trust income 507 0 0 507
   Gain on sale of securities 31 108 0 139
   Gain on sale of fixed assets 201 0 0 201
   Other income and fees 1,260 580 0 1,840

   Total noninterest income 6,866 1,873 0 8,739

Noninterest expense
   Salaries and employee benefits 6,981 3,347 0 10,328
   Occupancy 1,116 956 0 2,072
   Furniture and equipment 1,533 0 0 1,533
   Office supplies 300 0 0 300
   Loan and collection 280 0 0 280
   Advertising and promotional 373 0 0 373
   Other professional services 1,171 0 0 1,171
   Other general and administrative 1,522 1,326 0 2,848

   Total noninterest expense 13,276 5,629 0 18,905

99.3-3

Edgar Filing: FENTURA FINANCIAL INC - Form 8-K/A

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of IncomeYear Ended December 31, 2003(Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)54

Fentura
Historical

WMFC
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Net income before taxes 5,108 (590) 0 4,518

Federal income taxes 1,320 (189) 0 1,131

Net income $ 3,788 ($401) $ 0 $ 3,387

Per share:
   Earnings - basic $ 2.01 $ (10.56) $ 0.00 $ 1.80
   Earnings - diluted $ 2.01 $ (10.56) $ 0.00 $ 1.79

   See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

99.3-4

Edgar Filing: FENTURA FINANCIAL INC - Form 8-K/A

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of IncomeYear Ended December 31, 2003(Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)55

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance
Sheets and Statements of Income

NOTE 1

Each share of WMFC common stock that is issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time of the Merger will be canceled and